THE PROVINCE OF GAUTENG

DIE PROVINSIE VAN GAUTENG

Provincial Gazette Provinsiale Koerant

EXTRAORDINARY • BUITENGEWOON

Selling price • Verkoopprys: **R2.50** Other countries • Buitelands: R3.25

PRETORIA

23 DECEMBER 2020 23 DESEMBER 2020

No. 265

Vol. 26

CONTENTS

		Gazette No.	Page No.
	GENERAL NOTICES • ALGEMENE KENNISGEWINGS		
1057	The Premier: Constitution of the Republic of South Africa, 1996: Re-assignment and appointment of members of the Executive Council	265	3

GENERAL NOTICES • ALGEMENE KENNISGEWINGS

NOTICE 1057 OF 2020

PROVINCE OF GAUTENG

THE PREMIER

CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA, 1996

RE-ASSIGNMENT AND APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

- I, Malemolla David Makhura, in terms of section 132 of the Constitution of the Republic of South Africa, 1996, have made changes with regard to the composition of the Executive Council by—
- (a) re-assigning Dr Nomathemba Emily Mokgethi, MPL, as the Member of the Executive Council for Health, and Ms Audrey Winifred Morakane Ketlhoilwe Mosupyoe, MPL, as the Member of the Executive Council for Social Development, with effect from Wednesday, 2 December 2020; and
- (b) appointing Mr Mpho Parks Franklyn Tau, MPL, as the Member of the Executive Council for Economic Development, Agriculture and Environment, with effect from Wednesday, 9 December 2020.

Given under my Hand at Johannesburg on this day of 9th December, Two Thousand and Twenty

M D Makhura

Premier